## PRD-12/442/2023-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development

1/179925/2023

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR::: GUWAHATI- 6

No.e-303126/DFA/208417

Dated Dispur, ... the May, 2023

## **Notification**

With reference to the Notification vide No.E-297063/3, dated  $16^{th}$  May, 2023 issued by the Personnel (A) Department, Sri Gurnel Singh, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department is hereby released from this department on this day on  $22^{nd}$  May, 2023 (afternoon).

## Signed by Dr J B Ekka Pr**Date**: \$22-05-2023G17:46:99n,

Panchayat and Rural Development Department

Memo No.e-303126/DFA/208417 -A, Dated Dispur, the ... May, 2023 Copy to:-

- 1. Commissioner, P&RD, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam.
- 3. The D.C., Tinsukia
- 4. The CEO, Zilla Parishad, Tinsukia for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Tinsukia Treasury.
- 6. PS to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department, Dispur-6.
- 7. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department, Dispur-6.
- 8. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department, Dispur-6.
- 9. Departmental Website.

By order etc.,

Signed by Baishali Nayak

Joint Secretary to the 2025 of Assau 8

Panchayat and Rural Development Department,